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Fees Relating to General Class 

Application Fee  $250.00 

Initial Registration 
(first year of registration pro-rated by quarter in which registered)  

 

April 1, 2021 - June 30, 2021 $1,300.00  

July 1, 2021 - September 30, 2021 $975.00  

October 1, 2021 - December 31, 2021 $650.00  

January 1, 2022 - March 31, 2022 $325.00  

Annual Renewal $1,000.00**  

Late Payment Fee $200.00  

Reinstatement $250.00  
 

Fees Relating to Inactive Class 

Annual Renewal $300.00  

Late Renewal Fee $50.00  

Reinstatement $250.00  
 

Fees Relating to Student Class 

Application* $50.00 

Initial Registration 
(first year of registration pro-rated by quarter in which registered)  

 

April 1, 2021 - June 30, 2021 $200.00  

July 1, 2021 - September 30, 2021 $150.00  

October 1, 2021 - December 31, 2021 $100.00  

January 1, 2022 - March 31, 2022 $50.00  

Annual Renewal $200.00  

Late Renewal Fee $50.00  

Reinstatement $50.00  
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Fees Relating to Professional Corporations 

Application* $50.00 

Initial Registration 
(first year of registration pro-rated by quarter in which registered)  

 

April 1, 2021 - June 30, 2021 $200.00  

July 1, 2021 - September 30, 2021 $150.00  

October 1, 2021 - December 31, 2021 $100.00  

January 1, 2022 - March 31, 2022 $50.00  

Annual Renewal $200.00  

Late Renewal Fee $50.00  
 

Fees Relating to Examinations 

Application* $300.00 

TCM Practitioner*** $1210.00 

Acupuncturist*** $880.00  
 

Other Fees 

Application to Change Class [General to Inactive, Inactive to General (less than 
2 years of initial entry to Inactive Class)]  

$50.00 

Application to Change Class [Inactive to General more than 2 years since entry 
to Inactive Class)  

$200.00 

Committee Ordered Assessment Fee **** $600.00  

Election Recount Fee  $150.00 

Safety Program  $100.00  

Jurisprudence Program  $100.00  

Letter of Standing  $75.00  

Duplicate Certificate / Name Change  $50.00  

Request for Duplicate Records  $50.00  

Service Charge for declined payments  $50.00 
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The College has removed the harmonized sales tax (HST) on all fees, effective February 1, 2019. 

* All application fees are non-refundable 

** The annual registration renewal fee is $1,300.00. However, in response to the evolving COVID-19 
pandemic, and its impact on members’ practice, the College has reduced the 2021-2022 renewal fees for 
the General Class by $300. This is a one-time reduction. 

*** Registration Examination Fees are set by CARB-TCMPA 

**** For an assessment or re-assessment ordered by a Statutory Committee or a panel thereof 



705 - 55 Commerce Valley Drive West
Thornhill, ON L3T 7V9
Tel: (416) 238-7359 or 866 624 8483
info@ctcmpao.on.ca
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